A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF C&T CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 22-C-00003; BALLAST POINT PUMPING STATION REHABILITATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,478,200; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on October 4, 2022, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of C&T Contracting Services, LLC be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of C&T Contracting Services, LLC in the total amount of \$1,478,200 for construction of the Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.

Section 7. This resolution provides funding in the amount of \$1,478,200 for the Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation project for use by the Wastewater Department within the Wastewater Bonds – Series 2022 Capital Projects Fund.

Section 8. The City Clerk shall file a fully executed copy of the Agreement in the official records of the City of Tampa as maintained by the Office of the City Clerk.

Section 9. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON DEC 0 1 2022

CHAIR/CHAIR PRO-TEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS BY FORM:

e/s

Justin Vaske, Senior Assistant City Attorney

\*1% for Art: No

PW22- 78600

x- Knowles

0000242722-01

### Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Hillsborough

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Judy Allen who on oath says that he/she is Legal Advertising Representative of the Tampa Bay

Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida;
that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE:

22-C-00003; Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation was published in said newspaper by print in the issues of: 8/24/22 or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper

Signature Affiant

Sworm to and subscribed before me this .08/24/2022

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known X or produced identification

Type of identification produced

JEAN M. MITOTES
MY COMMISSION # GG 980397
EXPIRES: July 5, 2024
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

City of Tampa - 22-C-00003; Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation: Deadline 1:30 PM, 9/27/22. Download Bid from DemandStar.com or tampagov.net/contractadministration/programs/ construction-contract-bidding. 08/24/2022 (24272)

}ss

### City of Tampa BID TABULATION

### Contract: 22-C-00003; Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation

#### Bid Opening - October 04, 2022.

Posted October 04, 2022

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
C & T Contracting Services, LLC	\$1,478,200.00
Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.	\$1,498,925.00
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	\$1,985,108.00
	-

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602



#### **PROPOSAL**

T	o the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:
Ĺ	egal Name of Bidder:C&T Contracting Services, LLC
В	idder's Fictitious Name, if applicable:
	idder is a/an: Individual Partnership* Joint Venture* X LLC Corp. Other:
В	idder is organized under the laws of: 🛛 State of Florida 🗌 Other:
В	idder Mailing Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
В	idder's Federal Employee Identification No. (FEI/EIN): 82-0670915
В	idder's License No.: CGC-1526843  (See Ch. 489. FS; use entity's, individual's only if applicable)  Bidder's FDOS (SUNBIZ) Doc. No.: L17000037447
В	idder Contact Name**: Christopher Telson Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com Phone: (727) 483-1594
C	idder's own initial application for employment has criminal history screening practices similar in nature to the practices contained in chapter 12, Article VI, City of Tampa Code (Responses, whether "Yes" or "No", are for informational purposes only and will not be used as a basis of award or denial, nor as a basis for any protest): XYes  No
	he below named person, appearing before the undersigned authority and after being first duly sworn, for him/herself and on behalf of ne entity submitting this Proposal does hereby affirm and declare as follows:
(1)	He/She is of lawful age and is authorized to act on behalf of Bidder (the individual, partnership, corporation, entity, etc. submitting this Proposal) and that all statements made in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
(2)	If Bidder is operating under a fictitious name, Bidder has currently complied with any and all laws and procedures governing the operation of businesses under fictitious names in the State of Florida
(3)	No person or entity other than Bidder has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract proposed to be entered into.
(4)	This Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement, or connection with any person or entity making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.
(5)	Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon any obligation to the City of Tampa.
(6)	That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.
(7)	Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands the Solicitation and has full knowledge of the scope, nature, and quality of the work to be performed; furthermore, Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.
(8)	Bidder (including its principals) $\square$ has [ X has NOT been debarred or suspended from contracting with a public entity.
(9)	Bidder 🔀 has   🗀 has NOT implemented a drug-free workplace program that meets the requirements of Section 287.087, Florida Statutes.
(10)	Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees Bidder will execute the Contract, provide the required Public Construction Bond, and will fully perform the work in strict accordance with the terms of the Contract and Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:
*	If a Partnership or Joint Venture, attach Partnership or Joint Venture Agreement.  Someone the City may contact with questions/correspondence regarding this Solicitation and/or permits.

Contract Item No.	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Description and Price in Words	Computed Total Price for Item in Figures
BASE BID	LS		The work includes the furnishing labor, materials, and equipment for the removal of risers, pumps, concrete pedestals, valves and a demolition of above-grade struct below-grade structure with flowa fill excavatable type concrete; construction of a new submersib pump station including, but not li to, wet well, two (2) new 34hp Fl submersible pumps with mixed f valves and bases, one (1) manh bypass pumping, electrical upgra associated work required for a cin accordance with the Contract	, motors, appurtenances, ture and filling able  ple imited lygt flush ole, ades, and all omplete project
			One million, three hundre	d and seventy eight hundled thouse
				ollars
			and <u>ZCrO</u> cents	
			BASE BID LS	\$ 1,378,200.00
ITEM 2	LS	1	Contingency	<u>\$ 100,000.00</u>
			TOTAL	\$ 1,478,200.00

Computed Total Price in Words: _On.	e million, four hund	ed and sevent	y eight hund	ued thousana
and two hundred		dollars and <u>zcro</u>		cents.
Computed Total Price in Figures: \$	,478,200.00			
Bidder acknowledges that the following taken into account in this proposal: #1				ldendum(s) have been
Bidder acknowledges the requirements	s of the City of Tampa's Equal Bu	siness Opportunity Pro	gram.	
Bidder acknowledges that it is aware o together with any involved subcontract included in the various items of this Pro Bidder further identifies the costs and r	ors will comply with all applicable oposal and the total bid price (as	e trench safety standard	ds. Bidder further ack	knowledges that
Trench Safety Measu (Description)	re Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
<b>A</b>				
В.				
C				
		Total Cost: \$		
Accompanying this Proposal is a certif				
contract with and to furnish the require Notice of Award by the City so to do.  FAILURE TO COMPLETE TH  [SEAL]	JE ABOVE MAY RESULT IN TH Name of Bi	E PROPOSAL BEING	DECLARED NON-F	RESPONSIVE.
	Authorized	-	Talana	
	_	nted Name: Christ		
	Signer's Tit	e: Operations N	<u>Manager</u>	
STATE OF Florida				
COUNTY OF Hillsborough				
	nent was sworn (or affirmed)			
entity: Chris Telson			ins Mangae	nture of LLC - Corp
of <u>C→T (CO11Q(+</u> □ Other:	on behalf of such er			
produced a/n	state driver's licen	se as identification.	io jest percentally	
For an The forgoing instrumindividual:	nent was sworn (or affirmed)			, 20 by o me or $\Box$ produced
a/n sta	te driver's license as identifica	ation.	· 6/2.1.	Rouse
[NOTARY SEAL]		Netary Public,	State of FLUR	LIDA
				_B. Eckhouse
		Commission N		
		My Commissio	n Expires:	
	D.3	- A.	LOUISE B.	ECKHOUSE State of Florida

### TAMPA BID BOND Contract 22-C-00003; Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, <u>C & T Contracting Services</u>, <u>LLC.</u>

e Company - 6300 University Parkway Sarasota, FL 34240-8424  on chartered and existing under the laws of the State of ffices in the City of, and authorized to do
ffices in the City of, and authorized to do
y bound unto the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of Hillsborough the amount of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money of the United City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly to be made we tors, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and firmly these
mit, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Proposal for the ted Contract 22-C-00003, Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation.
this Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified Bidder's check
this obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted, the Principal cipt of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accordance with the set forth therein, in the form and manner required by the City of Tampa, Public Construction Bond payable to the City of Tampa, Florida in an contract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said City, then this nd remain in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety shall, upon failure egoing requirements within the time specified above, immediately pay to eof, in good and lawful money of the United States of America, not as a
and Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed this
ВУ
BY Jessie Sloan, Attorney-In-Fact & TITLE Florida Licensed Resident Agent
Jessie Sloan Producing Agent
123 Zelma Street, Suite A Orlando, FL 32803 Producing Agent's Address
JCA Surety Group, LLC.



#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these presents: That the FCCI Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation") does make, constitute and appoint:

Jorge Bracamonte; Jessie Sloan; Karla Tomaszewski

Each, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the sum of (not to exceed \$20,000,000.00): \$20,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. That resolution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction.

The signatures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

•				
In witness whereof, the FCCI Insofficers and its corporate Seal to be her		d these presented these day of		
officers and its corporate Sear to be field	eunto anixeu, triis	_ uay or	<u>July</u> ,	2020 .
Attest: Chustum D. Wes	LI NEURANCE C	046	Olu	<del>,</del>
Christina D. Welch, Pres	ident O CEAL	2	Christopher Sh	oucair,
FCCI Insurance Comp	any SEAL		EVP, CFO, Treasure	
	TORION	//	FCCI Insurance	Company
State of Florida	The second secon	are kerk		
County of Sarasota				
Before me this day personally the foregoing document for the purpose	• •	ch, who is pers	sonally known to me	and who executed
My commission expires: 2/27/2023	Appl Fig. Notary Public State of Fioreta		Prom Sm.	2)
wy confinission expires. 212112023	Peggy Snow My Commission GG 283505 Expires 02/27/2023		Rotary Public	3
	***************************************			
State of Florida				
County of Sarasota				
<b>,</b>				
Before me this day personally the foregoing document for the purpose		cair, who is pe	rsonally known to me	and who executed
	······································		0	
My commission expires: 2/27/2023	Notery Public State of Florida Peggy Snow My Commission GG 283505		Ruggo Sn	
	My Commission GG 283505 Expires 02/27/2023		Notary Publi	C
	***************************************		•	
	CERTIFICAT	re		
I, the undersigned Secretary of	FCCI Incurance Company	a Florida Coro	oration DO HEPERV	CERTIEV that the
foregoing Power of Attorney remains in				
Resolution of the Board of Directors, re				1 EDIUALY 21, 2020
Resolution of the board of Directors, re	refericed in Said Fower of At	liorney, is now		
	Dated	this 27th	<sub>day of</sub> Septemb	er 2022
	Dates			
			(PV	
			Clio	
			ucair, EVP, CFO, Treas	
		F(	CCI Insurance Company	/

Good Faith Effort Compliance Plan Guidelines
for Women/Minority Business Enterprise\Small Local Business Enterprise Participation
City of Tampa - Equal Business Opportunity Program
(MBD Form 50 – detailed instructions on page 2 of 2)
Contract 22-C-0003 Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Bi

	ract Name_Contract 22-C-0003 Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab Bid er/Proposer C&T Contracting Services, LLC	Date	10/4/2022
	· 7	Data	10/4/2022
Name	ature	Date	_10/4/2022
	Compliance Plan with attachments is a true account of Good Faith Efforts (GFE) made to achieve the part	lainat	ion gools oo
speci	fied for Women/Minority Business Enterprises/Small Local Business Enterprises (WMBE/SLBE) on the r	eferen	ced contract:
	e WMBE/SLBE participation <u>Goal is Met or Exceeded.</u> See DMI Forms 10 and 20 which accurate to the contractors solicited and all subcontractors to-be-utilized.	ely re	port <u>all</u>
step: evalu	te WMBE/SLBE participation Goal is <u>Not Achieved.</u> The following list is an overview of the bases already performed. Furthermore, it is understood that these GFE requirements are weighted in uation based on the veracity and demonstrable degree of documentation provided with the bid/  (Check applicable boxes below. Must enclose supporting documents accordingly with ref	n <b>the</b> <b>propo</b> narks)	compliance osal:
(1)	Solicited through reasonable and available means the interest of WMBE/SLBEs that have the capability to perform the work of the contract solicit this interest within sufficient time to allow the WMBE/SLBEs to respond. The Bidder or Proposer must take appropriate steps to folic interested WMBE/SLBEs.   See DMI report forms for subcontractors solicited.  See enclosed supplemental efforts.  Qualifying Remarks:	wup ini	tial solicitations with
(2)	Provided interested WMBE/SLBEs with adequate, specific scope information about the plans, specifications, and requirements of the contribution timely manner to assist them in responding to the requested-scope identified by bidder/proposer for the solicitation.   See enclosed used.   Qualifying Remarks:		
(3)	Negotiated in good faith with interested WMBE/SLBEs that have submitted bids (e.g. adjusted quantities or scale). Documentation of negotiad addresses, and telephone numbers of WMBE/SLBEs that were solicited; the date of each such solicitation; a description of the information and specifications for the work selected for subcontracting; and evidence as to why agreements could not be reached with WMBE/SLBEs tooste involved in soliciting and using subcontractors is not a sufficient reason for a bidder/proposer's failure to meet goals or achieve particle are reasonable. Bidders are not required to accept excessive quotes in order to meet the goal.  DMI Utilized Forms for sub-(contractor/consultant) reflect genuine negotiations.   This project is an and negotiations are limited to clarifications of scope/specifications and qualifications.   See enclose Qualifying Remarks:	provider o performination, a RFQ/	d regarding the plans on the work. Additional as long as such costs RFP in nature
(4)	Not rejecting WMBE/SLBEs as being unqualified without justification based on a thorough investigation of their capabilities. The WMBE/SL membership in specific groups, organizations / associations and political or social affiliations are not legitimate causes for rejecting or not so. Not applicable.   See attached justification for rejection of a subcontractor's bid or proposal.	oliciting	bids to meet the goals
(5)	Made scope(s) of work available to WMBE/SLBE subcontractors and suppliers; and, segmented portions of the work or material consistent WMBE/SLBE subcontractors and suppliers, so as to facilitate meeting the goal.   Sub-Contractors were allowed to bid on twork or trade without restriction to a pre-determined portion.   See enclosed comments.   Qualify	heir o	wn choice of
(6)	Made good faith efforts, despite the ability or desire of Bidder/Proposer to perform the work of a contract with its own forces/organization. As to self-perform the work of a contract must demonstrate good faith efforts if the goal has not been met.   Sub-Contractors were no submitting bids/proposals and were solicited on work typically self-performed by the prime.   Qualifying Remaindered to the prime of	t <u>prohi</u>	
(7)	Segmented portions of the work to be performed by WMBE/SLBEs in order to increase the likelihood that the goals will be met. This include breaking out contract work items into <a href="mailto:economically feasible units">economically feasible units</a> (quantities/scale) to facilitate WMBE/SLBE participation, even when the B prefer to perform these work items with its own forces.   Sub-Contractors were allowed to bid on their own choice of restriction to a pre-determined portion.  Sub-Contractors were not prohibited from submitting bids/solicited on work typically self-performed by the prime.  See enclosed comments.	dder/Pr work propos	oposer might otherwis or trade without sals and <u>were</u>
(8)	Made efforts to assist interested WMBE/SLBEs in obtaining bonding, lines of credit, or insurance as required by the city or contractor.  □ See enclosed documentation on initiatives undertaken and methods to accomplish. □ Qualifying I	Remar	ks:
(9)	Made efforts to assist interested WMBE/SLBEs in obtaining necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or related assistance or services, in acceptable mentor-protégé program.   □ See enclosed documentation of initiatives and/or agreements.  □ Qualif		
(10)	Effectively used the services of the City and other organizations that provide assistance in the recruitment and placement of WMBE/SLBEstance of See enclosed documentation.   The following services were used:	<b>.</b>	
Note:	Provide any unsolicited information that will support the Bid/RFP Compliance Evaluation.           Named Documents	в Аге:	



Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: <u>C&amp;T Contracting Services</u> , <u>LLC</u> Address: <u>11023 Countryway Blvd.</u> , <u>Tampa</u> , <u>FL 33626</u>
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)  Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid  NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
	Aviman Management, LLC; levi@avimanmanagement.c 550 N Reo Street, Tampa, FL 33609	om B <b>M</b>	912-77	E	Z
320098022	P: 302-377-5788; F: 302-543-7403;		0.2	_	
WMBE/SLBE 204675317	DRD ENTERPRISES LLC; deenahd@yahoo.com 4104 Yellowwood Dr., Valrico, FL 33594 P: 813-476-9933; F: 866-850-1332	ВМ	912-77	E	N
	SUCA Pipe Supply Inc.; slmau44@yahoo.com 4910 Lowell Rd. Tampa. FL 33624	ВМ	912-77	E	N
	P: 813-249-7902; F: N/A				
	SUCA Pipe Supply, Inc. One; mactwinau1@yahoo.com 4910 Lowell Rd, Tampa, FL 33624	BF	912-77	E	N
263669556	P: 813-249-7902; F: N/A				
WMBE	TERRELL INDUSTRIES, INC.; gradyterrell@terrellindu		010.77	E	, a
650530148	2067 1ST AVENUE NORTH, St Petersburg, FL 33713 P: 727-823-4424; F: 727-823-3977	ВМ	912-77		N
WMBE/SLBE	4678 Landscaping Incorporated; 4678LandscapingInc	5570		_	N
842268587	11319 VILLAS ON THE GREEN DR RIVERVIEW FL 3 P: 813-850-7950; F: N/A	35/9 BF	914	E	IN
WMBE/SLBE	7 Shepards Investments, LLC; sevenshepardsinvestme 10408 Goldenbrook Way Tampa FL 33647		n 914	F	
263264635	P: 813-416-0484; F: 813-991-0304	ВМ	<b>314</b>		N

it is nere	eby ceruii	ed that the	mormation	provided is	an	accurate	and true	account	or contacts	and s	Olicitations	or sub-contra	acting
opportun	ities on th	is contract.											
Signed:	1	<del>(</del> -											
Signed:	354	<u> </u>			_ N	ame/ little	: Christo	pher Telson	<ul> <li>Operation</li> </ul>	s Manag	<u>ger_</u> Date:_	10/4/2022	2
	Failure to	Complete,	Sign and	Submit Bot	h Fo	orms 10 8	20 SHA	LL rende	r the Bid or	Propo	osal Non-Re	esponsive	
				Forms n	nust	be includ	led with	Bid / Prop	osal				



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses  Supplemental information of solicitations is approx 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
Supplemental minimation to solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post ob.  WIGD (role Catagories: Buildings = 900. Capagories 919. Legacy = 914. Architecte = 904. Engineer 5 (groups) = 925. Supplier = 912.77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
WMBE/SLBE	AB5 Enterprises; ab5enterprises@aol.com 11226 Southwind Lake Dr Gibsonton FL 33534	ВМ	914	Е	N
651020544	P: 813-847-9563; F: N/A			_	
4C40E0010	African American Urban Decay Fund; info@aaudf.com 2111 w saint sophia street Tampa FL 33607	ВМ	914	E	N
	1.010-410-4333,1.14/A				
WMBE/SLBE	All Natural Extreme Team, LLC; xteam100@gmail.com 3717 East 38th Avenue Tampa FL 3361	ВМ	914	Е	N
262262940	P: 813-765-2318 ; F: 813-373-5140		314		
WMBE/SLBE	BAY LIGHT, LLC; baylightllc25@gmail.com 1717 E Busch Blvd Tampa FL 33612	ВМ	914	Е	N
455079825	P: 813-972-4057; F: N/A		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
WMBE/SLBE	Benemon & Benemon Enterprises, LLC; jamesbenemo		044	E	Y - No Quote
844660830		ВМ	914	_	Received
WMBE/SLBE	Best Choice Property Preservation LLC; Bcproperty@y	ahoo.com			N
364835901	9042 indigo breeze ct Temple terraceFL 33647 P: 754-422-7423; F: N/A	ВМ	914	E	IN
	Blair Quality Service, LLC; blairqualityservicellc@gmail, 7130 Wrenwood Cir Tampa FL 33617 P: 813-952-7554; F: N/A	com BM	914	E	N

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022

Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.  Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC_Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626										
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com										
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:										
[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)										
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses										
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid										

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
	BUN Construction Co., Inc.; bunconstruction@tampaba 4135 E. Hillsborough Avenue Tampa FL 33610 P: 813-931-8270 ; F: 813-931-9185	y.rr.com BM	914	E	N
	Cut-Ups Lawn Service; cutupslawnservice@yahoo.com 3217 East Powhatan Ave. Tampa FL 33610 P: 813-361-8871; F: 813-238-2397	ВМ	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	irene&joe's lawn care &tree trimming; rechibutler@yaho 2921 E 33rd Ave Tampa FL 33610 P: 813-928-0124; F: N/A	o.com BM	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	KIY Enterprises, INC; Lmcnair@kiyinc.com 3615 E Hanna Ave Tampa FL 33610 P: 813-416-6679; F: N/A	BF	914	E	N
WMBE 852605386	Lawn Conquerors LLC; lawnconquerors@gmail.com 2409 E Annie St Tampa FL 33612 P: 813-444-0466; F: 813-000-000	BF	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE 842660956	Merion Landscape Services; bsimms@merionls.com 12026 Colonial Estates Ln Riverview FL 33579 P: 813-530-6637; F: N/A	ВМ	914	E	N
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Promise Const & Repair Solutions, LLC; promisecarello PO BOX 291568 TAMPA FL 3368 P: 813-988-8633; F: 813-988-1555	@outlook.com BF	914	E	N

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



## Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.										
Company Name: <u>C&amp;T Contracting Services</u> , <u>LLC</u> Address: <u>11023 Countryway Blvd.</u> , <u>Tampa</u> , <u>FL 33626</u>										
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.co	<u>nc</u>									
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:										
[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)										
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses  Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid										
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77										

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Arn. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Arn. NF NM = Native Arn. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
	Stream Team Preservations, LLC; rehaley@streamtean 1255 Autumn Drive Lot 255 Tampa FL 33613 P: 813-543-8570 ; F: 813-474-0021	preservations.co BM	m 914	E	N
	Trimen Precision Lawn Care, LLC; account@trimenland 450 S Taylor Rd Seffner FL 33584 P: 813-863-9328; F: N/A	Iscape.com BM	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	Walkers landscape and lawncare services; bwalker1lcs 9821 e fowler ave ThonotosassaFL 33592 P: 813-553-0549; F: N/A	@gmail.com BM	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	WO D	ВМ	914	E	N
	Williams Landscape Management Co., Inc.; tonywilliam 5710 N 50th St Tampa FL 33610 P: 813-628-8048; F: 813-628-8041	s@wlmslandscap BM	e.com 914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE 814965789	Works of Nature, LLC; Trj@workofnature.info 1016 E.33rd Ave. Tampa FL 33603 P: 813-531-2324; F: N/A	ВМ	914	E	N
	Abacron LLC; abacronllc@gmail.com 7113 Whittier st Tampa FL 33617 P: 813-539-8087; F: N/A	ВМ	914	E	N

It is here	eby ce	ertified	that t	he II	nformation	provided	is an	accurate	and	true	account	Of	contacts	and	solicitati	ons to	<b>3</b> 7C	sub-contracti	ng
opportun	ities o	on this	contra	ct.															
Signed:	Ł.	1 1	<u> </u>				N	lame/Title	;_Chi	ristop	her Telsor	n -	Operation:	s Man	ager_D	ate:_	_1	0/4/2022	
- 1	Failur	re to C	omple	ete,	Sign and S	Submit Bo	th F	orms 10 8	20 5	SHAL	L rende	r th	ne Bid or	Prop	osal No	n-Re	sp	onsive	

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa - Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name; Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WMBE	BUN Construction Co., Inc.; bunconstruction@tampaba 4135 E. Hillsborough Avenue Tampa FL 33610	v.rr.com BM	014	_	N	
593362663	P: 813-931-8270 ; F: 813-931-9185	DIVI	914	E		
WMBE	Ducere Const Services INC; markesia@ducereconstruc	tion.com		E	N.	
821770365	8200 NW 15th Place Gainesville FL 32606 P: 770-722-1622; F: 866-823-4725	BF	914	_	N	
WMBE	Fletcher Painting, Inc.; stacy@fletcherenterprise.com		244	E	N	
593587717	4355 Fairmont Street Suite 8 Orlando FL 32808 P: 407-290-1188; F: 407-290-9309	ВМ	914	_	14	
WMBE/SLBE	Obi Global, LLC; obigloballic@gmail.com 11507 Dr. MLK Blvd Mango FL 33550	ВМ	914	E		
471881723		DIVI	914	J	N	
WMBE	The Painting Contractor, LLC; rich@thepaintingcontract			E	N	
113747263	20050 Heritage Point Dr. Tampa FL 33647 P: 513-504-1288; F: 513-873-8137	BM	914	_	N	
WMBE	Battle Tested Photography; jj@battletestedphotos.com 28655 Seashell Ct Wesley ChapelFL 33545					
831943735	P: 813-943-4330; F: N/A	BM	914	Ε	N	
WMBE/SLBE	Kerrick Williams Photography LLC; kerrick@kerrickwilli		914	_		
272468473	5508 N 50th St Tampa FL 33610 P: 404-966-8145; F: 866-571-7149	BM	314	E	Y	

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract. 10/4/2022

Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date:

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

Signed:



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: <u>C&amp;T Contracting Services</u> , <u>LLC</u> Address: <u>11023 Countryway Blvd.</u> , <u>Tampa</u> , <u>FL 33626</u>
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is apprex. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Arn. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Arn. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WWW.DC/OLDC	RICH & COMPANY FLORIDA, LLC; richandcofl@gmail 14245 Alistar Manor Drive Wimauma FL 33598	com BM	914	E	N	
824538175	P: 727-351-2243 ; F: N/A					
	Snappy Plum Photos; snappyplumphotos@gmail.com 2780 E. Fowler Ave #243 Tampa FL 33612 P: 253-222-4737; F: N/A	BF	914	E	N	
	Ubora Films LLC; uborafilms@gmail.com		211	Е		
821230551	17847 D Sailfish Drive Lutz FL 33558 P: 813-220-2051; F: N/A	ВМ	914	_	N	
WMBE/SLBE	Warped Vision LLC; studio@warpedvision.org 9212 Freedom Hill Dr Seffner FL 33584	В	914	Е	N	
833373824	P: 813-361-1679; F: N/A		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		.,	
WMBE	5ASInc,LLC; asinclic@gmail.com	ВМ		Е		
834698305	2319 Amesbury Cir Wellington FL 33414 P: 973-393-3677; F: N/A	DM	914	<b>E</b>	N	
WMBE/SLBE	All-In-One Electric, Inc.y; ereed@aioelectric.com	ВМ				
043689273	P: 813-849-6331; F: 813-514-0473	DIVI	914	E	N	
WMBE	Brown & Brown Electric, Inc.; Hermine.Brown@browna	ndbrownelectric.d	om 914	_		
592283934	1150 SW 30th Avenue Pompano BeachFL 33069 P: 954-938-8986; F: 954-938-9272	В	314	E	Y - Not Bidding	

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name/Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.										
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 336	26_									
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingser	vices.com									
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  ] No Firms were contacted because:										
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this for	rm)									
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses	-									
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid										
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77										

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WMBE	Fast Forward Electronics; ffvcr@aol.com 5490 Antigua Circle Vero Beach FL 32967	В	014	_		
813988607	P: 407-359-9359 ; F: N/A	В	914	E	N	
WMBE	MDH Enterprises, Inc.; matize@my-es.com	D.F.		-	N	
550849332	281 East C Street Orange City FL 32763 P: 386-789-2672; F: 866-681-5026	BF	914	E	IN	
	2 Meyer Corp.; Renatonjr@aol.com	СМ		E		
562384669	6308 Lake Sunrise Dr. Apollo Beach FL 33572 P: 813-210-4864; F: 813-645-5634	Civi	912-77	_	N	
WMBE/SLBE	Mar Supply Co.; info@marsupplyco.com 1660 63rd Avenue East Bradenton FL 34203	НМ	040.77	Е	N	
270206845	P: 941-286-3240; F: 941-761-6500		912-77	_	IN IN	
WMBE/SLBE	MAX-USA, CORP.; ACCOUNTING@MAX-USA.COM	НМ	040.77	E	N.	
813323058	5609 E Adamo Dr Tampa FL 33619 P: 813-621-9403; F: 813-663-0702		912-77		N	
WMBE/SLBE	MBE Supply of Florida, Inc.; mbesupplyofflorida@gmai				N.	
463284565	4306 W. Osborne Avenue Tampa FL 33613 P: 813-781-6583; F:N/A	CF	912-77	E	N	
	TLD LLC; tld2013@verizon.net 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa FL 33613 P: 813-927-7554; F: 813-977-5419	CF	912-77	E	Y - Not Bidding	

It is her	eby cert	itied	that	the	information	provided	IS a	an	accurate	and	true	account	01	contacts	and	solicitations	tor	Sub-co	ntracting
opportur	ities on	this c	ontr	act.															
Signed:	2	1	<u></u>					Na	ame/Title	: Ch	ristop	her Telso	n -	Operation	s <b>M</b> an	ager Date	1	0/4/20	22
	Failure	to Co	omp	lete.	Sign and	Submit B	oth	Fo	rms 10 8	20	SHA	L rende	r t	he Bid or	Prop	osal Non-F	≀es	onsive	
						Forme	mu	ct	ha includ	lod u	eith E	Pid / Dro	na	cal					



### Page 1 of 4 - DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa - Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
ederal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.
] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.
] No Firms were contacted because:
() See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid ——/ IGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
WMBE/SLBE	6501 Sawyer CourtTampa FL 33634	nginc@gmail.com HF	914	Е	N
320580963	P: 813-516-0823 ; F: N/A				
SLBE	Aqua Pro Irrigation & Outdoor Services, LLC;ken@aqua	aproirrigation.com		_	
900843885	375 Douglas Road East Oldsmar FL 34677 P: 813-814-4437; F: 813-814-9710	СМ	914	E	N
	Baron's Landscaping Services, Inc.; baronslawncare@a 2415 East Sligh Avenue Tampa FL 33610			E	N
650837654	P: 813-404-1509; F:813-443-4919	НМ	914	_	
WIVIDE/SLDE	Bella Luna Services LLC; bellalunallc@yahoo.com 106 E Lumsden rdBrandon FL 33511 P: 813-569-8763; F: 813-200-8948	НМ	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	Bluegill's Tree Service; dschatzberg@verizon.net				
455286681	16109 Indian Mound Rd Tampa FL 33618 P: 813-215-6072; F: 813-644-5350	CF	914	E	Y - Not Bidding
WMBE/SLBE	D & J LAWN SERVICES OF LAKELAND LLC; dandjlav	mservices@hotm	ail.com		
273279070	575 Old Polk City Road Lakeland FL 33809 P: 863-859-3525; F:N/A	НМ	914	E	N
SLBE	Johnson's Excavation & Services, Inc.; sales@jescontr. 1706 East Trapnell Road Plant City FL 33566	_	914	Е	N
593031174	P: 813-752-7097; F: 813-719-9052	CM	314	_	'`

It is hereby certifopportunities on t		provided is an	accurate a	and true	account of	contacts	and solicit	tations 1	or sub-co	ntracting
Signed:	<del>(</del>	N	lame/Title:	Christop	her Telson -	Operations	s Manager	Date:	10/4/20	22

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



## Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
	JTCM Inc; office@lawnsculptures.net 817 S MacDill AveTampa FL 33609 P: 813-935-7724; F: N/A	CF	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE 593404710	Nelson's Tree Farm and Nursery, Inc.; kimberly.martine 5027 N Lois Ave Tampa FL 33614 P: 813-842-4663; F: 813-350-9139	z33@gmail.com HF	914	E	N
	Lago Consulting & Services; maria@lago-consulting.co 4237 Henderson Blvd. Tampa FL 33629 P: 813-774-5559; F: N/A	n HF	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	Martinez Frank LLC; franklandscaping1@gmail.com 1022 Hallwood Loop Brandon FL 33511 P: 813-315-0940; F: 813-324-7169	НМ	914	E	N
	Paynes Environmental Services, LLC; paynestrees@cs 5617 Causeway Blvd Tampa FL 33619 P: 813-677-6822; F: 866-467-9029	.com HF	914	E	N
	Pine Lake Services, Inc.; janet@pinelakenurseryinc.com 2122 Henley Rd.Lutz FL 33548 P: 813-948-4736; F: 813-948-4914	n HF	914	E	N
	Sunbelt Sod & Grading Company; lesley@sunbeltsod.d 819 - 9th St. N.E.Ruskin FL 33570 P: 813-641-9855; F: 813-434-9038	om CF	914	E	Υ

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed:		<del>(</del>	Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager	Date:	10/4/2022	
	Failure to	Complete,	Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal	Non-Re	sponsive	
			Forms must be included with Rid / Proposal			



Contract No.: 22-C-0003	_ Contract Name: Ballast Poin	nt Pumping Station	Rehab.	
Company Name: C&T Contra	acting Services, LLC_Address	: 11023 Countrywa	ay Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626	
Federal ID: <u>82-0670915</u>	Phone:813-616-3210 Fax:	N/A Emails	: chris@ctcontractingservices.co	es.com
Check applicable box(es). Detai [ ] No Firms were contacted o [ ] No Firms were contacted by		form are on page 2 of	f 4.	
[X] See attached list of additio	nal Firms solicited and all suppl	emental information (	(List must comply to this form)	
	<u>L subcontractors solicited including N</u>			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ons is approx. 40 pages and therefore can			
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, Gen	eral = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architec	cts = 906, Engineers & Surveyors	s = 925, Supplier = 912-77	

					the second second	
S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
SLBE	T.C.C Enterprise Inc; tcc_inc@live.com 3902 E POWHATAN AVE TAMPA FL 33610	BF	014	1	N	
463223645	P: 813-606-9148 ; F: 813-237-0396	_,	914	E		
SLBE	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.; tampabay	constructioninc@	1-	Е	N1	
593713572	10503 Palm Cove Ave Tampa FL 33647 P: 813-984-9898; F: N/A	СМ	914		N	
WMBE	NDL LLC; Office@ndlllc.com			Е	N	
203862943	1810 CLEMENT ROAD Lutz FL 33549 P: 813-949-4933; F: 813-949-1391	CF	914			
WMBE	Pine Lake Nursery & Landscape, Inc.; Janet@pinelake			Е	N	
593499734	2122 Henley Rd Lutz FL 33558 P: 813-948-4736; F: 813-948-4914	HF	914		N	
WMBE	Triple Crown Construction, LLC; clint@TripleCrownLLC		914	Е		
461710906	6419 Lakeville Road Orlando FL 32818 P: 407-470-8021; F: N/A	АМ	314	_	N	
WMBE	Watermark Engineering Group, Inc.; mflint@watermark	_				
201109830	3868 Sun City Center Blvd Ruskin FL 33572 P: 813-641-1200; F: N/A	НМ	914	E	N	
WMBE	AGL&O Services, Inc.; oscars198@gmail.com	НМ	914	Е	N	
842175251	317 Amana Ave Brandon FL 33510 P: 813-415-5783; F: 813-324-9530	нм	914	E	IN	

It is here	eby certifi	ed that	the ir	nformation	provided	is ar	n accurate	and true	account	of c	ontacts	and so	olicitations	for s	sub-contrac	ting
opportun	ities on th	nis contra	act.													
	1	4														
Signed:	۷	<u> </u>				N	lame/Title	: Christo	pher Telso	n - O	peration:	s Mana	ger Date:	1	10/4/2022	2
	Failure to	Compl	lete, S	Sign and S	Submit B	oth F	orms 10 8	20 SHA	LL rende	er the	Bid or	Propo	sal Non-R	espo	onsive	
					Forms	mus	t be includ	ded with	Bid / Pro	posa	ì					



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.  Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626  Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)  Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid  NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
WMBE/SLBE 833638290	Advanced Painting Of Tampa, Inc.; advptg9263@aol.co 9263 Lazy Ln Tampa FL 33614 P: 813-931-4491; F: 813-931-3436	m H	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE 462331210	Colors Painting Contractors LLC; JimmyG@colorspaint 12036 ABBYWOOD LANE TAMPA FL 33626 P: 813-598-0105; F: N/A	ngcontractors.co HF	n 914	Е	N
	Federico's Painting Corp; adelapav50@hotmail.com 6615 Winding Oak Dr. Tampa FL 33625 P: 813-908-1404; F: 813-908-1404	н	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	Green Earth Commercial Contracting Company; info@ 3903 Northdale Blvd. Suite 130W Tampa FL 33634 P: 813-323-3406; F: N/A	jec-3.com HM	914	E	N
	JCPAINTING&RENOVATIONS INC; sandrafranco72@ 5608 Pinnacle Heights Circle Tampa FL 33624 P: 813-732-8322; F: N/A	msn.com HM	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE 593396167	Keystone Painting, Inc.; keystonepaintinginc@yahoo.cd PO BOX 206 Palm Harbor FL 34682 P: 727-784-7580; F: 727-216-6525	m CM	914	E	N
WMBE/SLBE	Kimszal Contracting Inc.; edkimszal@msn.com 3435 Chessington Drive Land O' Lakes FL 34638 P: 813-949-1750; F: 813-948-0451	СМ	914	E	N

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.  Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626  Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)  Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid.  NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WMBE/SLBE	P&H STUCCO & CONSTRUCTION INC; olgaangel7@i 1705 Sunset DriveTARPON SPRINGS FL 34689 P: 727-934-9049 ; F: 727-934-9049	nsn.com C	914	E	N	
593220391 SLBE	Shepard Contractors Inc; shepardcontractors@hotmail.	nom				
E00700146	Piney Lane Dr Tampa FL 33556	CM	914	Е	N	
	Sunstate Coatings, Inc.; sunstatecoatings@msn.com	СМ		E	N	
202618835	P: 813-598-0802; F: 813-672-6172	O.W.	914	ı	14	
WMBE/SLBE 593691369	Xtreme Painting Services, Inc; amalia@xtremepainting 7910 N ARMENIA AVE TAMPA FL 33604 P: 813-875-1155; F: 813-874-1155	services.com HF	914	E	Y - Not Bidding	
WMBE/SLBE	A Business Forms & Pegboard Systems, Inc.; social@a	mediamarketing.		_		
591559977	3104 North Armenia Avenue, Suite 2 Tampa FL 33607 P: 813-933-2788; F: N/A	CF	914	E	N	
WMBE/SLBE	Frederick Communications & Consulting LLC; Frederick	.Communications	@gmail.com	ו		
800240902	16159 Gardendale Dr Tampa FL 33624 P: 813-758-9149; F: 813-281-2006	HF	914	E	N	
WIVIDE/SLDE	Licencia Para Divertirse; vanessacahuas@hotmail.com 16814 LE CLARE SHORES DR TAMPA FL 33624 P: 813-992-3110; F: 813-948-0451	HF	914	E	N	

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022

Failure to Complete. Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

MBD 10 rev./effective 02/2016



Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S ≠ SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
SLBE	Renker Eich Parks Architects Inc.; hhaley@reparch.cor 1609 Dr MLK Jr Street North St. Petersburg FL 33704	n CM	914	E	N
592755330	P: 727-821-2986 ; F: 727-896-4911	<b>-</b>	314		.,
SLBE	Uppercase, Inc.; matt@uppercaseincorporated.com	014		_	2
262817255	5108 N Nebraska Ave Tampa FL 33603 P: 813-226-3096; F: N/A	СМ	914	E	
	Above Electric LLC; samantha@aboveelectric.com	НМ		Е	Z
453611228	207 Tower Dr Oldsmar FL 34677 P: 813-580-1846; F: 801-894-3084	1 1141	914	_	N
WMBE/SLBE	Aguila Electrical Services, Inc.; sales@aguilaelectrical. 5708 N 56TH ST Tampa FL 33610	om HF	014	E	Z
200818128		ПГ	914	_	2
SLBE	Crevello Electric, Inc.; crevelloelectric@gmail.com		914	E	Z
593559003	2401 Procchi St Plant City FL 33563 P: 813-917-3536; F: 813-986-9633	СМ	314		IN .
WMBE/SLBE	Electric World Corp; Electricworldcorp@gmail.com				
331112415	5708 N 56th St tampa FL 33610 P: 813-785-5265; F: 866-593-5921	НМ	914	Ε	N
WMBE/SLBE	Electrical Handyman Services Inc; ehs915@aol.com	НМ	014	_	
272406369	7046-B West Hillsborough Ave Tampa FL 33634 P: 813-901-8185; F: 813-884-5060	r IVI	914	E	N

11 12 11016	SDA CELIIII	ieu mat me	IIIOIIIIauoii	hinainen 12	an accurate a	illu tilue account o	Contacts and Solid	Jilalions 10	i sub-contracting
opportun	ities on th	his contract.							
Signed:	1	4			Name/Title:	Christopher Telson -	Operations Manager	_ Date:	10/4/2022
	Failure to	o Complete,	Sign and S	Submit Both	Forms 10 & 2	20 SHALL render t	he Bid or Proposa	I Non-Res	ponsive
				Forms m	ust be include	d with Bid / Propo	sal		



Contract No.: 22-C-	0003 Contract Name:	Ballast Point Pumpi	ng Station Reha	b
Company Name: <u>C&amp;</u>	T Contracting Services	. LLC Address: 11023	Countryway Blv	vd., Tampa, FL 33626
	915 Phone: 813-616			s@ctcontractingservices.com
	s). Detailed Instructions for tacted or solicited for this tacted because:		on page 2 of 4.	
[X] See attached list o	f additional Firms solicited ust list ALL subcontractors soli	• •	•	nust comply to this form)
	of solicitations is approx. 40 pages = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, T			/ Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
SLBE	Infinity Industrial Controls Inc; Finance@iicontrols.com 1057 CEPHAS RDCLEARWATER FL 33765	05	914	_	Y
273205660	P: 727-216-6416 ; F: N/A	CF	914	E	Y
SLBE	Manatee Electric, Inc., john@reliableelectricusa.com			_	Mark Distance
593454485	845 Thompson Rd.Lithia FL 33547 P: 813-645-7000; F: 813-653-1920	CM	914	E	Y - Not Bidding
SLBE	Reliability Consulting Services, Inc.; bwoolbright@reliab	ilityconsulting.net		Е	N
201126584	748 Kingston Ct.Apollo Beach FL 33572 P: 813-298-2617; F: 813-645-2272	СМ	914		"
SLBE	ROB MICHAEL INC;RJMICHAEL74@AOL.COM 16204 SAGEBRUSH RD TAMPA FL 33618			E	N
264389755		С	914		
WMBE/SLBE	TAMCO Electric, Inc.; atrujill@tampabay.rr.com	нм	914	E	
591396630	4022 W South Avenue Tampa FL 33614 P: 813-918-8489; F: 813-986-5979	ПМ	914	Ε.	N
WMBE	Corcel Corp; Ray@corcelcorp.com				N
650246259	2461 NW 23rd Street Miami FL 33142 P: 305-636-1880; F: 305-636-1897	НМ	912-77	E	'`
WMBE	Florida Industrial Products, Inc.; david@fiponline.com			_	N.
592394733	1602 N. 39th Street Tampa FL 33605 P: 813-247-5356; F: 813-247-6854	CF	912-77	E	N

It is her	eby certifie	d that the	information	provided	is an a	accurate	and true	account	of conta	acts and	solicitations	for s	sub-contra	acting
opportur	nities on this	s contract.												
Signed:	1	6			No	o/Titlo	Ob siste	- h T - l	0	-4: 9.4	Data	4.	0.440000	•
•					_						nager Date:			
	Failure to	Complete	, Sign and S	Submit Bo	oth For	rms 10 &	<b>20 SHA</b>	LL rende	r the Bio	or Prop	osal Non-R	esp	<u>onsive</u>	
				<b>Forms</b>	must t	e includ	ed with	Bid / Pro	posal					



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Сотрапу Nатне Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WMBE	GRANDVIEW PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC; jc@grandview 271 Specialty Point Sanford FL 32771	p.com CF	010.77	٦	Y	
593109483	P: 407-383-9883 ; F: 321-363-1066	CF	912-77	E	'	
WMBE	KAT Materials Inc.; orders@katinc.us	CF	912-77	E	Y	
831019704	6541 Industrial Ave Port Richey FL 34668 P: 727-834-8655; F: 727-834-8670	0	312-77	_	· ·	
WMBE	Arazoza Brothers Corporation; RASENSIO@arazozabro	i .		E	N	
650031332	7027 SW 87 Court Miami FL 33173 P: 305-246-3223; F: 305-246-0481	НМ	914	_	IN	
WMBE	Batallan Enterprises Inc; christina@propertyworksonlin 3201 N Florida Ave Tampa FL 33603	e.net HM		Е	N	
870720106	P: 561-805-8687; F: N/A	1 1141	914	_		
WMBE	Bay to Bay Environmental LLC; cielo@baytobayenviron		914	E	N	
593798117	9605 N. Hartts Dr. Tampa FL 33617 P: 813-343-3803; F: 813-343-3803	HF	514	E	IN	
WMBE	CES Consultants, Inc.; cesinfo@cesconsult.com	1.18.4			N	
650792884	101 EAST KENNEDY BLVD TAMPA FL 33602 P: 813-444-5190; F: N/A	НМ	914	E	N	
WMBE	Clementi Environmental Consulting; rosanne@clementi	ec.com C	040.77	_	N	
270571761	620 East Twiggs Street Tampa FL 33602 P: 813-227-8901; F: 813-227-8790		912-77	E	IN	

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed:		4		Name/T	itle:_	Christopher Telson	- Operations Manager	Date:_	10/4/2022	
	Failure to	Complete,	Sign and Submit Both	Forms 1	0 & 2	0 SHALL render	the Bid or Proposal	Non-Re	sponsive	
	-		Forms mu	st he inc	lude	d with Rid / Pron	nsal			



Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.	
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626	
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.c	om
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:	
[x] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)	
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses	
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid ——  NICRO de Catalogia Published 2000 Casalogia P. Alexandro 2000 Casalogia P. Mariana 2000 Casalogia P. Maria	
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77	

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
WMBE	CMS Crawford Maintenance Services LLC.; marina@cr 14028 Palm Way Largo FL 33771	awfordmain.com	014	_	N
262249991	P: 727-216-6469 ; F: 727-216-6524	HF	914	E	17
WMBE	Cornerstone Construction Services, Inc.; astone@ccso			E	N
592864526	4205 Edgewater Drive Ste A Orlando FL 32804 P: 407-299-3299; F: 407-299-3294	ВМ	914		IN .
WMBE	Florida Natives Nursery, Inc.; office@floridanativesnurs			Е	N
593561539	4115 NATIVE GARDEN DR PLANT CITY FL 33565 P: 813-754-1900; F: 813-754-4001	CF	914	_	17
WMBE	Greenturf Services, Inc.; greenturfs@aol.com 4619 N. Hesperdies St Tampa FL 33614	ым	0.1.4	E	N
592988557	P: 813-933-2647; F: 813-348-4204	HM	914	_	
WMBE	Landscape Maintenance Professionals, Inc.; kelly.vicke		914	E	N
593613665	13050 E US Highway 92 Dover FL 33527 P: 813-757-6500; F: 813-757-6501	НМ	314		.,
WMBE	Blacktip Services, Inc.; blacktipemail@yahoo.com	05			N
274431832	52 RILEY RD STE 422 CELEBRATIONFL 34747 P: 954-324-5300; F: 321-285-2995	CF	914	E	
WMBE	Bussey Construction Services, Inc.; kbussey@busseyc		014	_	
464643333	P: 813-857-3844; F: N/A	CF	914	E	N

If 12 HELE	eny cen	uneu mai	the information	ni provided is	all accurate	and tide at	CCOUIII OI	Willacis al	iu solicitat	0115 10	Sub-contrac	curry
opportur	ities on	this cont	ract.									
Signed:	2	4			_ Name/Title:	_Christophe	er Telson -	Operations M	Manager_D	ate:	10/4/2022	
	<b>Failure</b>	to Comp	olete, Sign an	d Submit Bot	h Forms 10 &	20 SHALL	render ti	he Bid or Pr	roposal No	on-Res	ponsive	
	Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal											



Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Con	ntract Name: Ballast Point	Pumping Station Reha	ab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting	Services, LLC Address:	11023 Countryway Bl	vd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phor	ne:813-616-3210 Fax:	N/A Email: chris	s@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Ins [ ] No Firms were contacted or solid [ ] No Firms were contacted because	cited for this contract.	orm are on page 2 of 4.	
[X] See attached list of additional Fig	rms solicited and all suppler	mental information (List n	nust comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subc			7
Supplemental information of solicitations is ap	pprox. 40 pages and therefore can be	provided electronically post-bid	
NIGP Code Categories: Ruildings = 909 General = 912	2 Heavy = 913 Trades = 914 Architects	= 906 Engineers & Surveyors = 925	Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Етаіl	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Arn. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WMBE	C&C Painting Contractors Inc.; carlos@ccpainting.com 8372 Standish Bend Dr. Tampa FL 33615	НМ	914	F	N	
593617521	P: 813-886-7100 ; F: 813-886-7102	FIIVI	314	Ц	''	
WMBE	Five 12 Painting & Remodeling LLC; info@five12paintin	g.com		_		
825232409	1436 Kurume Court Orlando FL 32818 P: 551-221-9062; F: N/A		914	E	N	
WMBE	Illussion Painting LLC; illussionpainting@gmail.com			Е		
842658504	3501 W Vine St, Suite 518 Kissimmee FL 34741 P: 407-692-3414; F: 407-692-3414	HF	914	J	N	
WMBE	J. MORI PAINTING, INC.; jmori@jmoripainting.com 2561 West 80th Street Hialeah FL 33016	НМ		E	N	
650167126	P: 305-825-7144; F: 305-825-7145	ПІУІ	914	J		
WMBE	Diamant Development LLC; diamantdevelopmentllc@g		914	E	N	
813746486	905 Spring Valley Rd Altamonte Springs FL 32714 P: 352-551-3194; F: N/A	CF	314		N	
WMBE	JML Advertising, Inc.; KathyKahan@aol.com	CF		***		
593750544	550 Birdsong Court Longwood FL 32779 P: 407-353-6782; F: N/A	LF	914	E	N	
WMBE	LP Video Productions, Inc.; laurie@lp-video.com	05	014	_	Y - Quote	
593556752	181 Elsa Street Orlando FL 32806 P: 407-896-9727; F: 866-702-5438	CF	914	E	Received	

It is hereby certified th	at the information provided is	an accurate ar	nd true account o	f contacts and s	solicitations fo	or sub-contracting			
opportunities on this co	ntract.								
Signed:									
Signed:		Name/Title:_	Christopher Telson -	Operations Mana	ger_Date:	10/4/2022			
Failure to Cor	nplete, Sign and Submit Both	Forms 10 & 2	0 SHALL render	the Bid or Prop	osal Non-Res	sponsive			
Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal									



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services. LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Ernail	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am, HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am, NF NM = Native Am, CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
WMBE 203093944	Alliance Power Solutions, Inc.; mike.estes@apsi.com 3615 E LAKE AVE TAMPA FL 33610 P: 813-470-7200 ; F: 813-470-7201	НМ	914	E	N
WMBE 202880417	B & E Signal and Lighting Inc.; nisa@beutillity.com 6447 33RD ST E SARASOTA FL 34243 P: 941-758-3594; F: 941-758-3805	ВМ	914	E	N
	Benro Enterprises, Inc; rrocha@rochacontrols.com 5025 W. Rio Vista Ave Tampa FL 33634 P: 813-628-5584; F: 813-749-9470	НМ	914	E	N
WMBE 592061549	Delgado Electric, Inc.; hector@delgadoelectric.com 4820 N. Clark Ave Tampa FL 33614 P: 813-210-7882; F: 813-876-4787	НМ	914	E	N
WMBE 331056773	E.C. Building Solutions, Inc.; erica@ecbuildingsolutions 5190 Commercial Way Spring Hill FL 34606 P: 352-683-5904; F: 352-597-8933	.com HM	914	E	N
WMBE 510462433	E.M. Enterprises General Contractors, Inc.; carolyn.bold 3615 E. Lake Ave. Tampa FL 33610 P: 813-241-9000; F: 813-241-9001	luc@emegc.com HM	914	E	N
WMBE	Energy Services and Products Corp; padilla.melissa@g 3817 W. Humphrey St. #203 Tampa FL 33614 P: 813-931-8853; F: 813-931-8852	mail.com HM	914	E	N

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

MBD 10 rev./effective 02/2016



## Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.  Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626  Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com									
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [ ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [ ] No Firms were contacted because:									
See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)  Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses									
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid									

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
WMBE	Erwin Electric, Inc; robin@erwinelectric.com 13817 MONROE BUSINESS PARKTAMPA FL 33635	CF	914	F	N	
593490070	P: 813-855-0048 ; F: 813-855-5404		314			
WMBE	JDP Electric, Inc.; jdpinc@jdpelectric.com			_		
593511620	6600 N. Florida Avenue Tampa FL 33604 P: 813-234-4004; F: 813-236-0394	HM	914	E	N	
WMBE	Mandy's Electric; linda@mandyselectric.com	н		E	<sub>N</sub>	
592914874	6201 N Nebraska Ave. Tampa FL 33592 P: 813-298-2319; F: 813-333-9701	.,	914	_	.,	
WMBE	MCS of Tampa, Inc.; twhitmore@mcsoftampa.com		044	E	N	
593059024	8510 Sunstate Street Tampa FL 33634 P: 813-872-0217 ; F: 813-876-6317	HM	914		IN .	
SLBE	AngleRight Surveying, LLC; bschwartzberg@angleright	.net CM				
27-4702610	440 Roberts Road Suite 1, Oldsmar, FL 34677 P: 813-758-8501; F: 813-920-4649	Civi	925	E	Y - Not Bidding	
SLBE	Ferguson Land Surveyors, PLLC; tim@flsurveyors.com		925	E		
47-5661955	806 Franklin Street, Clearwater, FL 33756 P: 727-230-9606; F: 727-230-9234	СМ	925		Y - Not Bidding	
WMBE	Hyatt Survey Services Inc; sue@hyatt-survey.com 2012 Lena Road, Bradenton, FL 34211	05	025	E		
03-0476653	P: 941-748-4693 ; F: 941-744-1643	CF	925		N	

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

Signed:	2	$\leftarrow$		Name/Title:_	Christopher Telson - Operations Manager	Date:_	10/4/2022					
	Failure t	o Complete,	Sign and Submit Both	Forms 10 & 2	20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal	Non-Re	sponsive					
	Forms must be included with Rid / Proposal											



Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.								
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626								
Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210 Fax: N/A Email: chris@ctcontractingservices.com								
heck applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  ] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract. ] No Firms were contacted because:								
[X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)								
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses								
Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid								
NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77								

S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Arn. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
SLBE/WMBE	Land Precision Corporation; vcorbitt@landprecision.cor 2683 Sunset Point Rd, Clearwater, FL 33759	n CF	925	_	Y-Not Bidding
59-3088679	P: 727-796-2737 ; F: N/A	CF	925	E	Y-NOL BIDGING
SLBE	Leftcoast Surveyors Inc; majal@leftcoastsurveyors.com 2363 1st Ave N, St. Petersburg, FL 33713	СМ	005	E	N
59-3655470	P: 727-576-2877 ; F: 727-576-6602	Olvi	925	_	1
SLBE	Mills & Associates Inc.; larry.m@millsandassoc.com 3242 Henderson Blvd STE 300, Tampa, FL 33609	СМ		_	N
59-2354541	P: 813-876-5869 ; F: N/A	Olvi	925	E	
WMBE	On Point Surveying, Inc.; marketing@on-pointsurveying P.O. Box 770931, Winter Garden, FL 34777	.com HM	005	Е	N
36-4943884	P: 407-989-8103 ; F: N/A	ПІИІ	925	_	IN .
SLBE/WMBE	Suncoast Land Surveying, Inc.; katie@suncoastls.com	CF		_	
59-2733609	P: 813-854-1342 ; F: N/A	GI .	925	E	Y-Not Bidding
SLBE	John Varrati, LLC DBA Magnum Demolition; magnumd	emo@live.com	914	E	
27-2161968	P.O. Box 390 Wimauma, FL 33598 P: 813-938-1818 ; F: N/A	СМ	914		Y-Not Bidding
SLBE	Apollo Environmental, Inc.; FrankR@apolloenv.com 9325 Bay Plaza Blvd, Tampa, FL 33619	СМ	005	_	N
59-2755607	P: 813-671-3999 ; F: N/A	Civi	925	E	IN

it is nere	eby cermie	ed that the	information	provided is	an	accurate	and true	account of	contacts	and solic	itations	or sub-contr	acting
opportur	nities on th	is contract.											
	1	4											
Signed:	<i>l</i>	<u>(,                                     </u>			N	ame/Title	Christop	her Telson -	Operations	Manager	_Date:_	10/4/202	2
	Failure to	Complete	, Sign and	Submit Bot	h Fo	orms 10 8	20 SHA	L render t	he Bid or	Proposa	I Non-Re	esponsive	
	Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal												



### Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa - Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.						
Company Name: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address: 11023 Countryway Blvd., Tampa, FL 33626						
Federal ID:	82-0670915 Phone:813-616-3210Fax:	N/A Emai	l:_chris@c	tcontract	ingservices.c	com
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 2 of 4.  [] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contract.  [] No Firms were contacted because:  [X] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)  Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited including Non-minority/small businesses  Supplemental information of solicitations is approx. 40 pages and therefore can be provided electronically post-bid  NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77						
S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N	
SLBE/WMBE	J. J. Sosa & Associates, Inc.; jjsosa@jjsosa.com 10905 Bridle Place Tampa, FL 33626	НМ	925	_	Y	
9-3111216	P: 813-846-3676 ; F: 813-814-0116	1 1141	925	E	·	
WMBE	OHC Environmental Engineering, Inc; ohcadmin@ohcne 101 South Hoover Blvd, Suite 101 Tampa, Florida 3360		925	E	Y	
59-2314222	P: 813-626-8156 ; F: 813-435-2389	g Bivi				
SLBE/WMBE	Arrowhead Technologies, LLC; mhall005@tampabay.rr 3151 San Bernadino St Clearwater, FL 33759			E	NI NI	
0-1471845		NM	925		N	
WMRE	Tierra, Inc.; Imahiquez@tierraeng.com					

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting opportunities on this contract.

НМ

CF

CF

Е

Ε

E

925

925

925

Y

N

Ν

7351 Temple Terrace Highway Tampa, FL 33637

Test Lab, Inc. ;ccornwell@testlabinc.net

5012 W. Lemon Street Tampa, FL 33609

4112 W OSBORNE AVE TAMPA, FL 33614

Arehna Engineering, Inc; slong@arehna.com

59-3154723 P: 813-989-1354 ; F: 813-989-1355

59-1427227 P: 813-872-7821 ; F: 813-872-1876

26-3947444|P: 813-944-3464; F: 813-944-4959

Name/Title: Christopher Telson - Operations Manager Date: 10/4/2022 Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

**WMBE** 

**WMBE** 

**WMBE** 

Signed:



## Page 3 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All To-Be-Utilized Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-20)

Contract No.: 22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehab.						
Company Name: <u>C&amp;T Contracting Services</u> , <u>LLC</u> Address: <u>11023 Countryway Blvd.</u> , <u>Tampa</u> , <u>FL 33626</u> Federal ID: 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax: N/A Email: <u>chris@ctcontractingservices.com</u>						
Federal ID:	82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax:	N/A En	naii: <u>cnris</u>	@ctcontra	actingservi	<u>ces.com</u>
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 4 of 4.  [X] See attached list of additional Firms Utilized and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form)  Note: Form MBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized including Non-minority/small businesses  [ ] No Subcontracting/consulting (of any kind) will be performed on this contract.						
	are listed to be utilized because:			, ,		_
NIGP Code General	Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914,	Architects = 906, Engineer	rs & Surveyors =	925, Supplier = 9	912-77	
	nter "S" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Cert	ified as Women/Minority Bu		, "O" for Other N	on-Certified	
S = SLBE W≐WMBE O =Neither  Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am.	Trade, Services, or Materials  NIGP Code Listed	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %	
		CF CM = Caucasian	above	II dvanabic	(Excluding	2014 ingency)
WMBE	OHC Environmental Engineering, Inc; ohcadmin@oh 101 South Hoover Blvd, Suite 101 Tampa, Florida 3	hono	925	\$3,350	0000 J	**
59-2314222	P: 813-626-8156 ; F: 813-435-2389	BM BM	323	ψ0,000	0.24%	
WMBE	On Point Surveying, Inc.; marketing@on-pointsurve P.O. Box 770931, Winter Garden, FL 34777	ving.com HM	925	\$11,500	0.83%	
36-4943884	P: 407-989-8103 ; F: N/A					
WMBE/SLBE	Sunbelt Sod & Grading Company; lesley@sunbeltso 819 - 9th St. N.E.Ruskin FL 33570	d.com CF	014	\$1,308	1,00,0	
134250933	P: 813-641-9855; F: 813-434-9038		914		0.01/-	
WMBE	JCA Surety Group, LLC; jb@jcasurety.com 123 Zelma Street Suite A, Orlando, FL 32803	нм	953	\$ 27,526 <b>\$257,846</b>	2.00%	
47-2600158	P: 321-800-6594; F: 407-264-8321					5
Neither	Xylem; steve.dennis@xylem.com	Unknown				
45-2080495	455 Harvest Time Drive, Sanford, FL 32771 P: (321) 231-8577, F: N/A	Olikilowii	912-77	\$227,825	16.53%	
Neither	Cloud 9 Services, Inc.	Unknown	914	\$23,672	1.72%	
59-3760134	1201 W Jackson Street, Orlando, FL 32805 P: (407) 481-2750, F: N/A, cwalker@cloud9services					
Neither	Rowland Inc. 6855 102nd Ave North, Pinellas Park, FL 33782	1 Internation	914	\$33,952	2.467.	
87-3565370	P: (855) 545-38150, F: (727) 546-8464	Unknown	314			
Total ALL Subcontract / Supplier Utilization \$  Total SLBE Utilization \$  Total WMBE Utilization \$  Percent SLBE Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt% Percent WMBE Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt%						
It is hereby certified that the following information is a true and accurate account of utilization for sub-contracting opportunities on this Contract.						
Signed:		stopher Telson - Opera			10/4/2022	
	ailure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 St	ALL render the Bid o	or Proposal N	Non-Respons	ive	

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



Company Nai	22-C-0003 Contract Name: Ballast Point me: C&T Contracting Services, LLC Address 82-0670915 Phone: 813-616-3210Fax:	: 11023 Country	yway Blvo	I., Tampa	. FL 33626 actingservice	
[X] See attac Note: Form [ ] No Subco [ ] No Firms NIGP Code General	able box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this hed list of additional Firms Utilized and all suppler MBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized includentracting/consulting (of any kind) will be performed are listed to be utilized because:  Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Autor *S* for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, *W* for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises Enter	mental informatio ling Non-minority/sm ed on this contrac  Architects = 906, Enginee	n (List mus all businesse ct.	925, Supplier = 9	912-77	_
S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither  Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am.	Trade, Services, or Materials NIGP Code Listed	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %	
WMBE 59-3154723	Tierra, Inc.; Imahiquez@tierraeng.com 7351 Temple Terrace Highway Tampa, FL 33637 P: 813-989-1354; F: 813-989-1355	CF CM = Caucasian	above 925	\$4,380	0.327.	
WMBE 593109483	GRANDVIEW PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC; jc@grandv 271 Specialty Point Sanford FL 32771 P: 407-383-9883; F: 321-363-1066	ewp.com CF	912-77	\$121,793	8.847.	
Neither 59-3114177	Mike Thompson Sales, Inc.; mikethompson813@ya 6707 Pemberton Estates Court, Seffner, FL 33584 P: 813-681-8346; F: 813-654-7122	hoo.com CM	912-77	\$5,326.00	0.39%	
Neither 13-6174127	Herc Rentals, Inc.; donald.haase@hercrentals.com 4710 Drane Field Road, Lakeland, FL 33811 P: 863-644-2782; F: N/A	Unknown	912-77	\$73,066	5.30%	
Neither 59-2066828	Shine & Company, Inc.; charles@shinecompanyinc. 25687 W US Highway 27, High Springs, FL 32643 P: (386) 454-2034; F: (386) 454-8570	com Unknown	914	\$120,000	8.71%	
		II.				
Total SLBE Ut Total WMBE U Percent SLBE		nt WMBE Utilization	of Total Bio	d/Proposal /	Amt. 12.23% Excluding Cont	ringeney)
It is hereby certification Signed:	1 4	of utilization for sub-co stopher Telson - Oper			nis Contr <del>a</del> ct. 10/4/2022	÷ 0,
	Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 Sh	ALL render the Bid				
	Forms must be included wit	th Bid / Proposal				



### **Equal Business Opportunity** Gregory K. Hart, Manager

306 East Jackson Street, 3N Tampa, Florida 33602

> Office (813) 274-5522 Fax: (813) 274-5544

DATE:

November 2, 2022

TO:

Michael Chucran, Director, Contract Administration Department

FROM:

Gregory K. Hart, Manager

RE:

EBO Bid Compliance Evaluation - GFECP Solicitation and Utilization Audit

PROJECT:

22-C-00003 Ballast Point Pumping Station Rehabilitation

LOW BIDDER:

C & T Contracting Services, LLC

**BID AMOUNT:** 

\$1,478,200.00

U-WMBE (BBE) and SLBE Subcontract Goal: 12.0%

**U-WMBE/SLBE Goal Attainment**: **Good Faith Effort Compliance:** 

0.30% **Compliant-Met Requirements** 

The Equal Business Opportunity Office evaluated the Good Faith Effort Compliance Plan (GFECP) submitted by Low Bidder C & T Contracting Services, LLC and determined they complied with the requirements of the Equal Business Opportunity Program (EBO) at time of bid by having performed meaningful action steps to (a) identify and (b) directly solicit Underutilized-WMBE and SLBE eligible companies to quote divisions of work commensurate with the participation goal. The project goal was narrowly tailored based on five (5) out of six (6) subcontract categories wherein the requisite, eligible U-WMBE and SLBE companies represented a minimum availability group of ninety (90+) firms, within an overall availability group of two hundred (200+) available COT certified companies by subcontract tasks.

NOTE: The subcontract goal is narrowly tailored (per policy) to target underutilization of affected groups in specific trade/industry categories. Any WMBE/SLBE achievement that was not a variable in calculation of the narrowly tailored goal is considered ancillary. Ancillary participation cannot be credited toward meeting the narrowly tailored goal but may count toward the bidder's overall project participation when GFECP criteria for the underutilized group are met.

U-WMBE/SLBE Subcontract Goal Attainment

Certification Type	Classification	Classification	Totals
Certified U-WMBE/SLBE	BBE = 0.22%	SLBE/WBE = 0.08	0.3%

Ancillary Porticipation

Anchary I at departon				
Certification Type	Classification	Classification	Totals	
WMBE	HBE = 2.92%	WBE = 8.23%	11.15%	

Compliance Statement: EBO participation totals 11.45% of which WBE=8.31%, HBE=2.92% and BBE=0.22%.

Gregow Hart

Gregory K. Hart, MPA, CPPA

GKH:/RT

<ul> <li>tampagov.net</li> </ul>	